AN ORDINANCE relating to land use
and zoning; amending Section
5 of Ordinance 110669 to
identify Exhibit A adopted
therein as the Official Land
Use Map for all zones of the
City and correciting mapping
errors on the Map.
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ORDINANCE 14105393

AN ORDINANCE relating to land use and zoning; amending

Section 5 of Ordinance 110669 to identify Exhibit A

adopted therein as the Official Land Use Map for all zones

of the City and correcting mapping errors on the Map.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS :

Section 1. That Section 5 of Ordinance 110669 relating to
the Official Land Use Map of the City is hereby amended to
read as follows:

Section 5. That certain set of sectional maps identified
as Official Land Use Map, Exhibit A, filed with the City Clerk
on June 21, 1982, which is a neat copy of the zone classifica-

tions for single family zones and multi-family resideni-ial

zones adopted by Ordinance 110570 and which confirms the

existing zone classifications and boundaries of all land

in nonresidential zoncs, is hersby adopted as the Official

Land Use Map ((feor these residentialt zones)) of the City

as contemplated by Section 23.32.16 of the Seattle Municipal
Code in place of the set of maps adopted by Section 2 of
Ordinance 110570,

Section 2., That the following plats and pages of the
Official Land Use Map of the City are amended as indicated
herein to correct mapping errors which occurred in transferring
zone classifications from a hand drawn map adopted by ¢zdinance
110570 to a neat map adopted by Ordinance 110669, 211 s shown

on the corrected maps attached hereto as Exhibit A:
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it

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plat and Page

1.

11.

i2.

13.

Plat 232w,
Page 26

Plat 232w,
Page 26

Plat 2w,
Page 36

Plat 11E,
Page 54

Plat 13E,
Page 58

Plat 13E,
Page 58

Plat 14w,
Page 59

Plat 14w,
Page 59

2lat 15w,
Page 61

Plat 15w,
Page 61

Plat 15w,
Page 61

Plat 16w,
Page 63

Plat 21E,
Page 74

Location

Aurora Ave, N. bt N.
194th and N. 105th,
Lots 12 and 18

Aurora Ave, N, bt N.
102nd and N. 103rd

S.W. corner of
Earl Ave. N.W. 85th

South of N.W. Market
St. bt Barnes Ave.
N.W. and Talman Ave.
N.W., within Major
Institution boundary
of Ballard Community
Hospital

N.E. corner of
Woodland Park Ave. N.
and Greenlake Way N.

Triargle at the
intersection of
Stone Way N. and
Interlake Ave, N,

Latona Ave. E. bt
N.E. 58th and N.E.
57th sts,

Intersection of N.
50th st. and Keystone
Pl, N. (called
Corliss Place)

Intersection of N.E.
47th St. and 22nd
Ave. N.E.

Intersection of 24th
Ave, N.E. and Ravenna
Pl. N.E. and N.E.
Blakely St,

Scuth of N.E. 48th st.
west of 24th Ave. N.E.
and west of the Burke-

Gilman trail

West boundary of
Children's Orthopedic
Hospital and Medical

Center Major Institution

280" west of 6th w.
on W, Ewing St.

-

Correction

No designation to RM

No designation to BC
Dimension cocrrection

RMH to BC

5000 to SF 5000

Nc designation to 1,~2

RS to SF

5000 to SF 5000

Noc designation to -3

Wo designation to 1,-3

No designation to CG

Boundary cosrection

Alley location
correction
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10

11

13

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plat and

Page

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

21.

23.

24,

25,

26,

27,

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

FPlat
Page

Plat
Page

Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page
Plat
Page

Plat
Page

218,
P4

23W,

25W,
81

27w,
85

32E,
96

34w,

3,
104

40E,
111
45W,
118

47w,
122

Locaticon
N.E. corner of 3rd
Ave, N.W. and w.w.
41¢% St.,
N.E., 40th St. right
of way bt Latona
Ave, N.E, and

Freeway overpass

Lots 1-6 on the south
side of N.E, 45th St.
and East of 40th Ave,
N.E.

Thorndyke Ave., W. bt
W. Lynn St. and
W. Lynn P1l,

West side of W,
Bothwell St, at the
intersection with
W. Raye St,

At Crocket st,
and lst Ave. N.

Fast side of Eastlake
Ave, E. bt E. Newton
St. and E. Howe St.

Bast of 43rd hve. E.
to the shoreline of
Lake Washington MNorth
of East Newton St,

East of 43rd Ave. E.
bt East Newton 3t.
and East Madison St.

Northwest corner of
10th W, and W,
Highland Drive

The west side of 23rd
Ave, E. bt E, Thomas
St. and E. Jnhn St.

Boren and Columbia
Sts.

On S. Lake Wy. bt
23rd Ave. S. and
24th 8.

North of Alki Ave.
S5.W.; West of 64th
Pl., 8.W. and Alki

Beach Park

-3-

Correction

No designation to
SF 5000

Right-of-way

designation

SF 5000 to L-3

L-2 to -3

No designation to I-1

RM to L-2

No designation to RM

No designation to L-3

No designation to RM

No designation to
RD 5000

No designation to L-3

No designation to
RMV 150

L~-2 to L~3

RD 5000 to L~-3;
RD 5000 to L-2

cs 19.2
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11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

i8

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Plat and

Page

28,

29,

30.

31.

32,

33.

34.

35.

33.

39.

40,

Section 23.64

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

Plat
Page

65W,
157

69W,
165

73w,
173

76E,
180

80E,
188

81w,
189
14w,
59

69E,
166

80E,
188

379,
104

29w,
89

78E,
184

T,

123

Section 3.

Location

Northeast corner of
Beacon Ave. S, and
S. Ferdinand St.

Bt. Forest Lawn
Cemetery and
Svlvan Way S.W.

Contract Rezone
(Cy 28%952) at
intersection of
S. Myrtle Pl. and
35th Ave. S.

S5.W. Elmgrove St.
and 25th Ave. S.W.

At Beacon Ave, S.W.
and 8, Fletcher St.

shoreline area to
the east of Island
Drive South

Street bt. 4th N.E.

and Hillman P1l, N.E.

Sylvan Way S.W. and
24th Ave., S.W.

Bt. Beacon Ave, S.
and Empire Way S.

17th Ave. E. bt,
E. Thomas and
E. Harrison

Aurora Ave. bt.
Smith 8t. and
Wheeler St.

8th Ave. S. and
8. Monroe St.

55th Ave, S8.%. bt
Alki Ave. S.W. and
S.W. Lander St.

Correction

RS 5000 to SF 5000

5000 to SF 5000

No designation to
SF 5000

Zone separation
line added
RS 5000 to SF 5000

5000 to SF 5000;
SF to SF 5000

3rd Ave. N.E. to
5th Ave. N.E,
SF¥F 5000 to BC

SF 5000 to CG

5000 to SF 5000

SF 5000 to BC

SF 5000 to IG

SF 5000 to L-2

That the Airport Height Map referenced in

.06C of the Seattle Municipal Code, as shown on

Exhibit B attached hereto, which was inadvertently omitkted

from the set of maps adopted as the Official Land Use Map of

-l

cs 102




(To be used for all Ordinances except Emergency.)

The City of Seattle by Section 5 of Ordinance 110669, is
hereby adopted and incorporated into the Official Land Use Map
of the City as contemplated by Section 23.32.10 of the Seattle
Municipal Code,

Section 4, That the purpose of this ordinance is to
correct mapping and text errors of a previous ordinance and not
to establish new substantive standards or new zoning
Classifications; and therefore the procedural requirements for
text and map amendments of Sections 23,34.02-23.34.20 and
23.94.10~30 of the Seattle Municipal (Land Use) Code are

hereby superseded for purposes of this ordinance.

Section...D . This ordinance shall take effect and be in force thirty days from and after its passage and
approval, if approved by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect at the time it shall become a law under the
provisions of the city charter.

Passed by the City Council the........ aogl ....... day ofDacmbzl\..J ................ , 1992,
and signed by me in open session in authentication of its passage/hus...,,., ................ g"‘ ............. day of
......................... TOecembn ..., 16635 /1/;4542{////{ e

City Comptroller and City Clerk,
(SEAL)

Toasaos DM\Q)}D .......

Published..............cccoococnc e, Deputy Clerk.

<33 8.1.6



ORDINANCE 110939

AN ORDINANCE relating to land use and zoning; amending
Section 5 of Ordirance 110663 to identify Exhibit A
adopted therein as the Official Land Use Map for all zones

of the City and correcting mapping

errors on the Map.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 5 of Ordinance 110669 relating to

the Official Land Use Mag of the City is hereby amended to

read as follows:

Section 5, That certain set of sectional maps identified

as Official Land Use Map, Exhibit A, filed with the City Clerk

on June, 21, 1982, which is a neat copy of the zone clagsifica-

tions for single family zones and multi-family residential

zones adopted by Qrdinance 110570 and which confirms the

existing zone classifications and boundaries of all land

in nonresidential zonmes, is hereby adopted as the Officlal

Land Use Map ((for these uesideniiat zenes)) of the city

as contemplated by Section 23,32,16 of

the Seattlie” Hunicipal

Code in place of the set of maps adopted by Section 2 of

Ordinan¢e 110570,

Section 2, That the Lollowing plats and Pages of the ‘

ofﬁcial Land Use Map of the City are azended as indicated

herein to corr=ct mapping errors chh occurred in transiertlné

zone-classifications from a hand drawn map adopted by srdinance

. 110570 to a neat map adopted by Ordinance 110669, all) as shown
‘on the corrected maps attached hereto as Exhibit A;

Blat and page - chatich

1: Plat 232w, Auroza Ave
. N. bEN
vage 26 104th and N, losth
o . Lots 12 and 18
2.7plat- 2329, Aurora Rve. N. bt N

v o Page:26 - 102nd and N 103rd
2-3.-Plat:2q,. ~8.H. cornez of
Pa;e 36 'zarl Avé;;N W, 85th
B l. Plat 11E; saurh of ‘NuW
. Parket
: «.Page 54 Bt bt Bagaes .ve,
- I N.W,and Taiman Ave,
AT N.M. 5 within Major

lnstitution boundary
- of Ballard LCommunity
Hospital

5, Piatjjlﬁe,{ N.E. corner oE
-Page:58: 7 Woodland PHrkAve, N,
- ‘ang G:eenl:ke Hay N

6. Plat- 13g; Triangle at
the
I{ggeisﬂ ° Intersecticn of
: Stone Way N. ‘and
- Interlake Ave, H.

T H
"7 Plat.idw, . Latona Ave. B. bt

Page 59 : T N.B, "Bth and N,E,
. 57th
8. .PYat 14u, Iute:sectlon
3 1 of N,
oL Pagera9 N;h nt. and Kaystone

PL.'N.” (called
caruss Plaze) .

i

9. Plat:15W,: xntetaectlm of M.E: -

Page BL- i 7R 8t and 22na
. . A Ave. NJS
~10, Plat 159, Inte:s!'ction of 2
0 4t
iioiPage ) Y - . AVe, W,E.-and Ruen:u
- B Pl.NE. an NB.V
Blakely st.
11. Plat: 1sw, ;- South.of N.3 48th
. k.
P.:ge 61 west of "24th Ave; HSB.

and wegt of the Burké-
1

Gumun t

12‘ Plat lﬁw, Hest bounéar ot
Page 63 7 Chudren's ogthapedic
Hoapital .and Medical

Correction

No des’ignatlon to RM
Ho designation to Be
Dimension correction

RME to. BC

5000 to SF 5000

No designation to L2

RS to 5P

5000 ko SP 5000

No. deaignation to 1-3

0. designation to L3

No_desfgaation to CGI

Boundary correct lon

Center Hajor ‘Institution

13. . Plat 212, 230" weat of Ath W, -

Page 74 L.on W, 'Ewing St.
i 14. Plat 213, N.E, cerner of ‘2rd
Page 7 Ave, 'N,H, and H.W.
418t st.
15, Plat 23w, N.E. 40th 8t, right’
_Page 77 of way bt Latona

Ave, N.E. and
E'rcewgy overpass

76. Plat 251 Lots. 1-6 on the south

Page 81 - .siie of .N,E. 45th St.
:nd EBast of 40th ave,
17. plat 274, Thorndyke Ave. W. bt
Page- 85 #. Lynn 8t. and
S W. Lynn Pl.
13, plat.2gy, West side of H.
- Page 87 Bothwell St. at- the

P LR intersection with

: L . W. Raye St.-

19. Plat 28E, At Crocket st,
Page 68 -~ . and 15t ‘Ave. N.

20. Plat 36w, Fast side of Bastlake
Page 91 Ave. B, b% E. Hewton
St. and E. Howe St,

Alley location
correction

No designstion to
SF 5000

Right-of-way
designation

§F 5000 to L~3

-2 to 1-3

Ho designation to L-1

R4 to [-2

Ko designation to RM

21. Plat 32E, East of 43rd Ave. E.
Page 96 to the shoreline of
Lake Washington North
of East MNewton St.

22, plat 328, Bast of 43rd Ave. E.
Page 96 bt EBast Newton St.
and East Madison St.

23. Plat 34w, Northwest cormer of
Page 98 10th 4, and W,
Highland brive

24, Plat 374, The west side of 22rd
Page 104 Ave, E, bt E. Thomas
St. ané B, John St,

25, Plat 40B, Boren and Columbia

Page 11l - 8ts.
26. Plat 45w, On S. Lake Wy. bt
Page 118 23rd Ave, S, and
24th s,
27. Plat 474, Rorth of Alki Ave.
Page 122 5.%.; West of 64th
Pl. §.4. and Alki
Beach Park

28, Plat 65W, Northeast corner of
Page 157 Beacon Ave. S. and
8. Ferdinand St.
29, Plat 6&9W, Bt. Forest Lawn
Page 165 Cemetery and
Sylvan Way 8.W.

30. Plat 73w, Contract Rezone
Page 173 (CF 289352) at
intersection of
&. Hyrtle B}, and
35th Ave. S.

31. Plat 76E, S.W, Elmgrove &t.
Page 180 and 25th ave, S.W.

32, elat 80RB, At Beacon Ave. 5.W.
Page 188 and S. Pletcher Sl:.

33, Plat 81w, Shorenne area to
Page 189 the’ ¢ast of Island
. . Drive South

34. Plat 14W, Street bk. 4th N.B,
page 539 ant} Hillman Pl. NB

35. Plat 698, Sylvan Way S.W, and N
Page 166 24th Ave, S. ¥,

36. plat 60E, . Bt, Beacon Ave, 8.
Page 188 and Bmpire way -

37. Plat 374, 0 : “17th’Ave. E. bt,

- Page 104 E. Thomag and
R E. Baggli;on‘ [

38. Plat.20W, " Aurora. Ave. bt.-
Page 89 Ssmith 8t. ‘and
. - Wheeler St.

-39, Plat 78, 8th ave. s, -and
Page 134 VS. Honroe St.

40. Plat 4728, . 55th Ave. S.W. bt
Page 123 N Klki -Ave, S.W, and

5.W. Lander 8t,

wo designation to L-3

Ho designation to RM
No designation to

®D 5000

No designation to L-3
No desfgnation to
RMV 150

L~2 to L-3

RD 5000 to L-3;
RD 5000 to -2

RS 5000 to SF 5900

5000 to SF 5000

i

o designation to
SP 500

Zone separation
line added

RS 5000 to SF 5000

5000 to SF 50003
§F: to SF 5000 -

3rd Ave. N.E. to
5th Ave. N.E.

S¥ 5000 to BC

SF 5000 to CG. - :

5000 to SF 100

S¥ 5000 6 BG T

57 5000 to 16

8P 5000 to L-2.

Section 3. That the Afrpsrt Height Map referénced in

Section 23.64.06C oi the Seattle Hunlcipul code, ag shown on

Bxhibit B attached hereto, whith uu inadvertenuy os:itted

fron the set of maps adopted as~che Ofilplal Land Use uap of R

The City of Seattle by Siestlon 5 of Ordindnice 110669, 4% -°

hereby adopted and incorporated into éha OEfficial Land Use’ Map -

of the City an contemplated by gection-23,32,10 of the sza'—tlé

Munjoipal code, ., . .. L sros

‘Section 4. That the purpose of: iﬁls ordinance s to

correct ;zapping and. text “afrors’of a previois otdli\pnce and not

to estab)¢~h new gubstantive stanéards or new zoning E

classifications; and therafcre the pmcadural tequltements fo:

text and ndp amendments ut ‘sections 23 34 02-43 3A 20 and

23,94.10-30 of the’ Seattle HLnlclpal (Land uee) CDde are

heteby suparseded fo: pu:posea oi this ozdinance.

wdhamlhﬂhbdﬁnndhhlm&hyhnbmﬂdlﬁuhpﬁupnd

Serthon .., This
mma.u-y;n-edbymmm,mmnmuuhmaum&mnmwunmm
provisions of thy city charter,

Favisd by chy Clty Counell ha... ao‘—h day ol

ﬂprom\—nn)

Apgroved by e thls,

Filld by me thir ... A%

(SEAL)

Publication ordered by Tii HILL, Comptroller end City Clerk.

Date of official publication in Daily Journal of Commerce, Seattle, December 30, 1982,

(€32




Atfidavit of Publication
N

STATE OF WASHINGTON
KING COUNTY-—SS.

The undersigned, on cath states that he is an
authorized representative of The Daily Journal of Commerce,
a daily newspaper, which newspaper is a legal newspaper
of general circulation and it is now and has been for more
than six months prior to the date of publication hereinafter
refered to, published in the English language continuousiy
as a daily newspaper in Seattle, King County, Washington,
and it is now and during ail of said time was printed in an
officé maintained at the aforesaid place of publication of
this newspaper. The Daily Journal of Commerce was on the
12th day of June, 1941, approved as a legal newspaper hy
the Superior Court of King County.

The notice in the exact form annexed, was publisted in
regular issues of The Daily Journal of Commerce, which was
regularly distributed fo its subscribers during the below

VA

Subscribéd and sworn to before me on

..............................................

,' 7 )/
/&//77(;/4 [ AL et

Notary Public for the State of Washington,
rerlding In Beattls,




EXHIBIT A



RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 1

KROLL # 232 W

LOCATION:  Ayrora Ave N. bt N. 104th and N. 105th, Lots 12 and 18

NATURE OF CORRECTION: These two lots were left blank and should have been

stamped to reflect their old zoning designation of
RM, which continues to remain in effect due to the
Council's designation of these parcels as Mixed Use.
They arc intended to receive a new designation as
part of the Neighborhood/Commercial Policies.

CASE ¢ 2
FROLL # 232 W
IOCATION: Aurora Ave. N. bt N. 102nd and N. 103rd

NATURE OF CORRECTION This parcel was left blank; the correct zone is and has bheen
BC.
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RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 3
KROLL #2 W

LOCATION: S.W. corner of Earl AVE. N.W. 85th

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This parcel is a contract rezone (CF 282146). The dimensions
of this parcel were incorrectly shown as 100'x 100'. The

correct dimensions as shown in the file on the case should
he 99'x 80"

CASE # 4
KrOIL # 11 E

LOCATION: South of N.W. Market St. bt Barnes Ave. N.W. and Talman Ave. N.W., within
Major Institution boundary of Ballard Community Hospital

NATURE OF CORRECTTION: Because of its major institution status, this parcel was”in<
tended to retain its old zoning designation. It was incorrectly
shown as RMH when it should have been BC. This parcel was
rezoned from RMH to BC in 1973.
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RESTIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 5
KROLL # 13 E
wocarion: N. E. corner of Woodland Park Ave. N. and GreenLake Way N.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This parcel is missing the SF designation which should
precede the "5000" shown on the pancel.

CASE # 6
KROLL #13 E

mocarIoN: Triangle at the intersection of Stone Way N. and Interlake Ave. N.

NATURE OF CORRECTICON: This triangular lot was left blank. The correct designation
for this parcel is L-2.
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RESTIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTTIONS

-

CESE 4 /
KROLL # 14 W
IOCATION: Latona Ave. E. bt N.E. 58th and N.E. 57 sts.

NATURE OF CORRECTICN: The old "RS" designation was left on this parcel which

should be changed to reflect the new single family notation
of "SF."

KROLL # 14 W

LOCATION: Intersection of N, 50th st.and Keystone P1. N. (Called Corliss Place)

NATURE. OF CORRECTION This Parcel is missing the SF designation which should pre-
cede the 5000 shown on the parcel.
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RFSTDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE 4§ ¢
Krorp # 15 W
LOCATION: Intersection of N.E. 47th St and 22nd Ave. N.E.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This triangular parcel was left unstamped. The correct
designation for this parcel is L-3.

CAsE # 10
KROLL # 154

I0CATION: Intersection of 24th Ave. N.E. and Ravenna P1. N.E. and N.E. Blakely St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This is another trangular parcel left unstamped. The correct
designation for this parcel is L-3.
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RESTDENTTAL ZONING

S,

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE 4 11
KROLL # 15 W

IOCATTION: South of N.E. 48th st., west of 24th Ave. N.E. and west of the Burke-
Gilman trail.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This parcel was left umstamped and should retain its old

zoning designation of CG.

CASE 4 12
KROLL # 16 W

LOCATTON: West boundary of Children's Orthepedic Hospital and Medical Center
Major Institution.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: The Western boundary of COH's ma%or institution is drawn 30'
too far to the west. According to the Department of En-

gineering quarter section maps, the boundary actually begins
at 245.54 teet from the N.E. corner of N.E 45th St.
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CASE # 13

KROLL # 21 E

RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

LOCATION: 280' west of 6th W. on W. Ewing St.

NATURE CF OORRECTION:

CASE # 14

KrROLL # 21 E

2HC2A87 RS PReSuR2R ShoutneR Al RN HTKIding, t0Tg PTpck fropt
The correct location for this alley is 280' west of 6th Ave.
W. between lots 10 and 11. This location is confirmed by all
other available sources including the Department of Engineering's

quarter section maps and Department of Construction and Land
Use's Tand use kroll mans.

LOCATION: N.E. corner of 3rd Ave. N.W. and N.W. 41st St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION

This parcel is made up of two Tots, 8 and 9, which were left
unstamped. The correct zone is.SF 5000.
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RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTICHS

CASE ¢ 15

KROLL # 23 W

LOCATION: N.E. 40th St. right of way bt Latona Ave. N.E. and Freeway overpass

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This island parcel is part of the City owned right of way
of N.E. 40th St. It has been identified for open space
zoning and until the City enacts open space zoning it will
continue to be treated as a right of way with adjoining
zones meeting at“the center.

CASE # 16

KROLL # 25 W
LOCATION: Lots 1-6 on the south side of N.E. 45th St. and East of 40th Ave. N.E.

NATURE OFF CORRECTION: This parcel was misstamped and shows a SF 5000 zone when

all documentation shows the correct i i
Lowrisa 3. designation to be
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RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE 4 17
KROLL #27 W

LOCAHTION: Thorndyke Ave. W. bt W. Lynn St. and W. Lynn P1.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This parcel was misstamped L-2. The correct designation
for this parcel is L-3.

CASE # 18
KROLI, #28 W

1ocaTIOoN: West side of W. Bothwell St. at the intersection with W, Raye St.

NATURE CF CORRECTION : This parcel was left unstamped and should be zoned L-1.
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RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CcasE ¢ 19
KROLL #28 E

LocaTIon: At Crockett St. and ist Ave. N.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: The easternmost 20' of Tots 3-8, facing 1st Ave. N., and
the southernmost 20' of lot 8 facing Crockett St. were

left with an RM designation and shouid have been designated
L-2.

CASE # 20
KROLL # 30 W

1OCHETION: East side of Eastlake Ave. E. bt.E. Newton St. and E. Howe St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This blockfront was Tleft blank. The Council designated
this parcel as mixed use to be given a new zone as part
of the Neighborhood Commercial Policies. Therefore this

parcel should have retained its original zone designation
of RM.
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RESIDENTTAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 21
KROLL # 32 E

LOCATION: East of 43rd Ave. E. to the shoreline of Lake Washington North of
East Newton St.

NATURE CF CORRECTION: This parcel was lutt blank

and should have been stamped
as an L-3 zcne.

ASE 4 22
KROIL # 32 E

LOCATION: FEast of 43rd Ave. E. bt East Newton St. and East Madison St.

NATURE OF CORRECTICN : This parcel was Teft blank. The Council designated this
parcel as a part of a mixed use arc: and therefore it
should retain its origina® zoning :classification of RM
untii new zoning is récommended as part of the Neighbor-
hood Commercial Policies.
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RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 23
KROLL # 34 W

LOCATION: Morthwest corner of 10th W. and W. Highland Drive

NATURE OF CORRECTION: Three lots, 10, 11, 12, were left without a zone stamp.

Theze lots are part of an area Jesignated as Open Space,
thus it shouid retain its original zoning classification
of KD 5000. This parcel will be considered for naw zoning
when it is proposed for greenbelt areas.

CASE # 24

KeOLL #37 W

IOCATION: The west side of 23rd Ave. E. bt E. Thomas St. and E. John St.

NATURE OF CCRRECTION : This block was left blank and should be stamped as an
L.~3 zone,
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RESILDENTIAL ZCKING

MAP CORRECONS

CASE # 25
KROLL # 40 E

IOCATION: Boren and Columbia Sts.

NATURE OF CORRRECTION: Lots 1, 4, and 8 on this block comprise a parcel which
was left blank. These Tots are a part of the Swedish
Hospital and Medical Center's Major Institution Campus
and therefore were intended to retain their old zoning
designation pending adoption of the new Major Institution
zoning chapter of the Land Use Code now before the City
Council. The correct zoning designation is RMV 150.

CASE # 26

KROLL # 45 W

IOCATION: On S, Lake Wy. bt. 23rd Ave. S. ard 24th S.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: These two_Tlots are part of the I-90 corridor and were

incorrectly designated L-?2. The designation for these
lots is L-3.
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3

KROLL # 47 W

TCCATION:

CASE # 28

KROLL # 65 ¥

RESTDENTIAL ZOMING

MAP CORRECTIONS

North of Alki Ave. S.W.; West of 64th P1. S.W. and Alki Beach Park

NATURE OF CORRECTION: Immediately to the west of Alki Beach Park, the L-2 area

to the south of Alki Ave. S.W. should continue to the north
side of the street as well. The RD 5000 which presently
shows should be changed to an L-2 zone.

At a line drawn north of the extension of Benton Place S.W.
this same area changes to L-3 zoning consistent with the
similar change from L-2 to L-3 on the south side of Alki
Ave. S.U.

1ocaTION: Northeast corner of Beacon Ave. S. and S. Ferdinand St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: This parcel continues to show an RS single family designation

which should be SF.



i wi urcan esicential

us Urban Stable
z Us/cw Urban Stable/Central Watertront
us/Lu Urban Stab! ke Union
un Urban Development
" Legend: :

,,_jz{»l?»z‘ = veem e Shoreline District Boundary
' " smeceemem Shoreline (Ord. No. 106200) N

City of Seattle

Department of
Community Developmient

0 100 200 400 Feet

CN
*For Use and Bulk Reguiationa. ée Mumcioal Code Crapter 24 60

Case #27

A ‘ Kroll # 47U
&Vfé‘w’ KE 5-‘_\{-‘ SCALE: | INCH s 200 FEET

. Existing Map




UR Urban Residential

P ug Uiban Stabie
Us/Cw Urban Stabl-~~entral Waterfront
us/Ly Urban Stabi. _ake Union
ub Urban Develcpment
" Legend: o
ST =m mom = Shoreline District Boundary
e e Shoreline (Ord. Mo. 106200 N . \)‘.(}1
}/
City of Seattle

Dapartment of
Community Deveiopment

0 T 400 Feet

“For Use and Butk Regulations, see Municipal Code Chapter 24 60

S4TH

5TH  AVE.

Case #27

Kroll # 474

i
Bovreil Fonz £ 50 sone: 1 mens200 reen

i

el Y

Corrected tap



W2

1S

OUCL 48

1S UG Nol

Case #28
Kroll # 65W

Existing Map




002448

1S RS
QCZI 4¢

1S (reHS NOJ
3
1S
~
N

{19TH AYE. S. / / (eTH !AVE. 5]

- pe——— 673

20TH AVE. S.

1 Case #28
Kroll # 65U

Corrected Map



i,

CASE # 29

KROLL # 69 W

RESTDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

LOCATION: Bt, Forest Lawn Cemetery and Sylvan Way S.W.

NATURE OF CORRECTION:

CASE # 30

KROLL # 73 W

This parcel shows a 5000 which is not preceded by the
appropriate SF stamp.

LOCATION: Contract Rezone (CF 289952) at intersection of S. Myrtle P1. and

35th Ave. S.

NATURE COF CORRECTION:

This parcel should reflect, in addition to the contract
rezone notation, a zone designation of SF 5000 underlying
the contract.
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RESIDENTTAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 31
KROLL 4 76 E

LOCATION: S.W. Elmgrove St. and 25th Ave. S.W.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: [ Tine is necessary, drawn from the center line of S.UW.
Elmgrove east to west to the end of 25th Ave. S.W., {o

separate the single family area to the south from the
~~1 area to the north.

CASE # 32
KROLL # 80 E
rocaTIoN: At Beacon Ave. S.W. and S. Fletcher St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION : The RS 5000 designation on this parcel should be changed
to read SF 5000.
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RFSIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE 4 33

KROLL # 81 W

IOCATION: Shoreline area to the ecast of Island Drive South.

NATURE OF CORRECTION: Two zone designations in this SF 5000 area are in need of
an additional stamp. In the north portion of this parcel

an SF is needed for the 5000 as shown. In the south portion
a 5000 notation is needed for fthe SF as shown.

CASE # 34

KROLL # 14 ¥

LOCATION: Street bt. 4th N.E. and Hillman P1. N.E.

NATURE OF CORRECTION : The zoning base map incorrectly identifies this street as

3rd Ave. N.E. According to the Seattle Engineering Department
the proper designation is 5th Ave. N.E.
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CASE 4 35
KROIL # 69 E

TOCATION: Sytvan Vay S.

NATURE OF CORRECTION:

CASE # 36

KROLL # 80 E

RESIDENTIAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTTIONS

W. and 24th Ave. S.W.

This parcel is Tocated in a greenbelt area where it was

intended that it would retain its old zoning des:ynation
of BC pending zoning proposals for greenbelt averc and
neighborhood conmercial areas. Therefore the correct
designation for this parcel is BC not single family 5000,

LocaTION: Bt Beacon Ave. S. and Empire Way S.

NATURE OF CORRECTION -

These two parcels are part of a greenbelt area and were
incorrectly stamped as SF 5000, It was intended that

these areas retain their old zone designation of CG pending
adoption of new zoning for greenbelt and neighborhood
commercial areas. Therefore, the correct designation for these
parcels is CG and not Single Family 5000.
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CASE # 37

KROLL # 137 W

IOCATION: 17th Ave. E.

NATURE OF COPRECTION:

CASE # 38

KROLL 4 29 W

IOCATION: Aurora Ave,

NATURE OF CORRECTION °

RESIDENTTAL ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

bt. E. Thomas and E. Harrison

This parcel is missing the SF which should precede the

5000 shown.

bt. Smith St. and Wheeler St.

This parcel is part of a greenbelt area which was intended
to retain its old zoning designation until adoption of new
zoning for greenbelt areas. Incorrectly this area was
designated as SF 5000, it should be designated BC.
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RESTDENTTIAT ZONING

MAP CORRECTIONS

CASE # 39
KROLL 4 78 £

1ocaTIoN: 8th Ave. S. and S. Monroe St.,

NATURE OF CORRECTION: These blocks were incorrectly stamped SF 5000.

The old zoning designation of IG should have been’
retained.

CASE # 40
KROLL ¢ 47 E
IOCATION: 55th Ave. S.W. Bt Alki Ave. S.W. and S.W. Lander St.

NATURE OF CORRECTION : This block was incorrectly stamped SF 5000. The
The correct designation is L-2.
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EXHIBIT B

AIRPORT HEIGHT DISTRICT

(Seattle Municipal Code Chapter 23.64)
Plat and Page Numbers of Official Land Use Map overlaid by
District:
Plat 56E, Page 141; Plat 57W, Page 142; Plat 57E, Page 143;
Plat 58W, Page 144; Plat 58E, Page 145; Plat 59W, Page 146;
Plat 63W, Page 153; rlat 63E, Page 154; Plat 64W, Page 155;
Plat 64E, Page 156; Plat 65W, Page 157; Plat 658, Page 158;
Plat 66W, Page 159; Plat 66E, Page 160; Plat 70W, Page 167;
Plat 70E, Page 168; Plat 71W, Page 169; Plat 71E, Page 170;
Plat 72w, Page 171; Plat 72E, Page 172; Plat 73W, Page 173;
Plat 73E, Page 174; Plat 74W, Page 175; Plat 77W, Page 181;
Plat 77E, Page 182; Plat 78W, Page 183; Plat 78E, Page 184;
Plat 79W, Page 185; Plat 79E, Page 186; Plat 80W, Page 187;
Plat 80E, Page 188; Plat 81W, Page 188a; Plat 81E, Page 188b;
Plat 305W, Page 189; Plat 305E, Page 190; Plat 306W,
Page 191; Plat 306E, Page 192; Plat 316W, Page 195.

Location: Airport Height District,
surrounding Boeing Field

Nature of Correction: Section 23.64.06 of Title 23, the

Land Use Code, refers to an Airport Height District and

map thereof as designated and shown in Chapter 23.22,

Land Use Maps. The Airport Height District was inadvertently
left out of the Official Land Use Map and should be added

to it,
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THE CITY OF SEATTLE

LAW DEPARTMENT
MUNICIPAL BUILDING . SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

AREA CODE 206 TELEPHONE 625-2402

DOUGLAS N. JEWETT, CITY ATTORNEY

December 1, 1982

City Council
City of Seattle

RE: Ordinance correcting mapping errors
Honorable Members:

Section 2 of Ordinance 110570 adopted the multi-family
provisions of the new Land Use Code and in addition adopted
a hand drawn set of maps showing all single and multi-family
zones. Thereafter a neat copy of the maps was prepared and
adopted by Section 5 of Ordinance 110669.

In the latter ordinance the maps were identified as
showing only the residential classifications. In fact, the
maps also show the existing classifications and boundaries
of all other zones and constitute a complete set of zoning
maps for the City. The neat maps filed with the City Clerk
on June 21, 1982, and adopted by Section 5 of Ordinance
110669 is a complete zoning map of the City, and should be
identified as such.

In addition, the neat maps were found to have a few
inconsistencies with the hand drawn set. These errors have
been collected in a notebook, attached hereto and identified
as "Residential Zoning Map Corrections, November 15, 1982"
which sets forth in text and maps the specific errors and
the proposed corrections,

To correct these errors we have prepared and transmit
herewith a proposed ordinance to amend the map to correct
the cartcgrapher's mistakes and to identify the June 21,
1982, maps as the Official Land Use Map of the City of
Seattle for all zones. We recommend its adoption.

vrer e} 1
Very truly yours,

DOUGLAS N. JEWETT
City Attorney

By Govdon & Granda)l By %

GORDON F. CRANDALL

Assistant City Attorney
GFC: fmg

Attachment



s,

Your
Seattle .
Department of Construction and Land Use

MEMORANDUM DATE  November 15, 1982
© EOPY BF WITHR RECERED

Tor Gordon Crandall, Law Department T

From John Skelton, Envirormental Specialist

NOV 15 1982

swiect REsidential Zoning Map Corrections

Douglas N. Jewstt
CITY ATTORNEY

[ETIPNNEIVE USRI IS

Attached you will find a compendium of errors, discovered by staff, on the new
residential zoning maps adopted by Council last summer. Each error is assigned
a case number and is accompanied by a set of two maps. The first map shows the
mistake in the current zoning. The second map is a corrected version of the
same area showing how it should be zoned, based on the paper maps originally
adopted by Council from which the mylar maps were made. These errors resulted
primarily from the transfer of zoning information from the paper maps to the
mylars. They include parcels which were left unstamped, partially stamped
(i.e., 5000 with no Rreceding SF), or incorrectly stamped. There are also

some technical errors involving the base maps, Tines between zones, and the
indicated footage of some zone lines.

There are forty errors in all, and as we discussed, these should be included
in the map ordinance you are preparing for Council consideration.

JS:wa
Attachment




1 Plat and Page Location Correction

2 28. Plat 65W, Northeast corner of RS 5000 to SF 5000
Page 157 Beacon Ave. S. and
3 S. Ferdinand St.
29, Plat 69w, Bt. Forest Lawn
4 Page 165 Cemetery and
Sylvan Way S.W.
5
30. Plat 73w, Contract Rezone
6 Page 173 (CF 289952) at
intersection of
- S. Myrtle Pl. and
35th Ave. S.
8 31. Plat 76E, S.W. Elmgrove St.y: Zone separation
Page 180 and 25th Ave. S.¥. line added
o 7
32, Plat 80E, At Beacon Ave./é.w. RS 5000 to SF 5000
10 Page 188 and S. Fletchér St.
11 33. Plat 81w, Shoreline gfea to 5000 to SF 5000;
Page 189 the east of Island SF to SF 5000
Drive So;;h
12 ;
34, plat 14w, Street Pt. 4th N.E. 3rd Ave. N.E. to
' 13 Page 59 and Hi}lman Pl. N.E. 5th Ave. N.E.
‘ 14 35. Plat 69E, Sylvah Way S.W. and SF 5000 to BC
: Page 166 24thfAve. S.W.
‘ 15 /
36. Plat 80E, Bt4 Beacon Ave. S. SF 5000 to CG
i Page 188 agd Empire Way S.

37. Plat 37W, A7th Ave. E. bt. 5000 to SF 5000
17 Page 104 /E. Thomas and
/ E. Harrison --

i8 : /
38. Plat 29w, / Aurora Ave, bt, SF 5000 to BC
19 Page 89 i Bmith St. and
Wheeler St.
20 39. Plat 78Ef 8th Ave. S. and SF 5000 to IG
Page 184 S. Monroe St.
4
' 40, plat afE, 55th Ave. S.W. bt SF 5000 to L-2
22 Page 123 Alki Ave. S.W. and
S.W. Lander St.
23 . . . .
Section 3. That the purpose of this ordinance is to
24 correct mapping and text errors of a previous ordinance and not
25 to establish new substantive standards or new zoning
28 classifications; and therefore the procedural requirements for
27 text and map amendments of Sections 23.34.02-23.34.20 and
28

cs 182




e

-provisions of the city charter.

{To be used for all Ordinances except Emergency.)

23.94.10-30 of the Seattle Municipal (Land Use) Code are

hereby superseded for purposes of this ordinance.

Section....4... This ordinance shall take efféct and be in force thirty days from and after its passage end
approval, if approved by the Mayor; otherwi é it shall take effect at the time it shall become a law under the

Passed by the City Council the...../............ day Of ... s s 18 ..,

and signed by me in open session in glithentication of its passage this..........ooiiiiid day qf
............................................................................. , 19 ...
President...... ... of the City Council.
Approved by me this.........f...... Aay Of ... ,19 ..
Mayor
Filedby me this............feday of .19 ..
AESES ..o e sttt
City Comptroller and City Clerk,
(SEAL)
. 23 OO PP U SO OOEs R euoen
Published............coo.oovcoverrecremrecinecsiensreiscnieni s 4 Deputy Clerk.
-5
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